

10-0372-cv

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

NEW YORK CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

—against—

NEW YORK CITY TRANSIT AUTHORITY,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

**BRIEF FOR THE ASSOCIATION OF
THE BAR OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK AS *AMICI CURIAE*
SUPPORTING PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE'S BRIEF**

BRIAN KREISWIRTH
CHAIR, COMMITTEE ON CIVIL RIGHTS
THE ASSOCIATION OF THE BAR OF THE
CITY OF NEW YORK
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019
(212) 373-3238

MARJORIE PRESS LINDBLOM
EVAN SAUCIER
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
601 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10022
(212) 446-4800

*Counsel for The Association of the Bar
of the City of New York*

Table of Contents

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. FIRST AMENDMENT PRINCIPLES APPLY TO TAB ADJUDICATORY PROCEEDINGS.	5
II. TAB’S ACCESS POLICY UNDULY LIMITS THE DUE PROCESS VALUES FOSTERED BY PUBLIC ACCESS TO ADJUDICATORY PROCEEDINGS.....	7
III. TAB’S ACCESS POLICY UNDULY LIMITS THE FIRST AMENDMENT VALUES FOSTERED BY PUBLIC ACCESS TO ADJUDICATORY PROCEEDINGS.	11

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Detroit Free Press v. Ashcroft</i> , 303 F.3d 681 (6th Cir. 2003)	5
<i>Globe Newspaper Co. v. County of Norfolk (“Globe”)</i> , 457 U.S. 596 (1982).....	5, 9
<i>New York Civil Liberties Union v. New York City Transit Authority</i> , No. 10-cv-0372 (2d Cir., filed September 27, 2010)	1
<i>New York Civil Liberties Union v. New York City Transit Authority</i> , No. 09-cv- 03595 (RJS) (S.D.N.Y., January 22, 2010)	1
<i>North Jersey Media Grp. v. Ashcroft</i> , 308 F.3d 198 (3rd Cir. 2002)	5
<i>Press-Enter. Co. v. Superior Court of Cal.</i> , 464 U.S. 501 (1984).....	5
<i>Richmond Newspapers, Inc. v. Virginia (“Richmond”)</i> , 448 U.S. 555 (1980).....	4
<i>Westmoreland v. Columbia Broad. Sys., Inc.</i> , 752 F.2d 16 (2nd Cir. 1984)	5

Statutes

N.Y. Comp. Codes R. & Regs. tit. 21, § 1050.....	7
